

Contact: Amy P. Waller National Lipid Association 904-309-6222 awaller@lipid.org

Thomas H. Dayspring, MD, to receive the President's Service Award

Jacksonville, Fla. – The National Lipid Association (NLA) is pleased to announce that Thomas Dayspring, MD, FACP, NCMP, FNLA will receive the President's Service Award at its Annual Scientific Sessions, held May 19–22 in New York.



This award honors an NLA member for service and dedication to the organization and for advancing the development of clinical lipidology.

Dr. Dayspring has been an active member of the NLA since its founding and is currently a member of the Board of Directors of the Northeast chapter. In addition, he has been at the forefront of many NLA educational initiatives including graduate medical education.

Dr. Dayspring

Dr. Dayspring is a Clinical Assistant Professor of Medicine at the University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey - New Jersey Medical School and is on the staff (Department of Medicine) at St. Joseph's Regional Medical Center in Paterson and Wayne, NJ. He also has maintained a private practice for over 30 years which is currently limited to consulting men and women patients with complex lipid disorders and or atherosclerotic heart disease.

"We are extremely proud to present this award to Tom," said Michael T. Davidson, MD, FNLA, President of the National Lipid Association. "He has been a tireless advocate for the NLA and his commitment to clinical lipidology is unmatched."

Dr. Dayspring will be formally presented with the President's Service Award at the NLA Awards & Honors Ceremony on Friday, May 20 at the Sheraton Hotel and Towers in New York City.

###

ABOUT THE NATIONAL LIPID ASSOCIATION

The National Lipid Association (NLA) is a non-profit professional association with over 3,000 members that serves diverse disciplines such as physicians, nurses, pharmacists and dietitians who help manage patients with lipid disorders and cardiovascular disease.